TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests Recorded at Reel/Frame 3295/0740 and Reel/Frame 3303/0589	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAM Opportunity Fund I, L.L.C.		11/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Silicon Valley Bank		11/03/2017	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodstream Corporation
Street Address:	69 North Locust Street
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3008321	M MOSQUITO MAGNET
Registration Number:	3008322	M MOSQUITO MAGNET
Registration Number:	2433595	MOSQUITO MAGNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3128622000 Phone:

rob.soneson@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13826-17-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0664

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of 3295-0740 and 3303-0589 - Executed#page1.tif

source=Release of 3295-0740 and 3303-0589 - Executed#page2.tif

source=Release of 3295-0740 and 3303-0589 - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0665

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM SECURITY INTERESTS RECORDED IN ERROR

This Affidavit to Affirm Security Interests Recorded In Error is effective as of November 3, 2017.

- I. Andrew Church, do hereby declare as follows:
- I am the Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of Woodstream Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (the "Company").
- 2. American Biophysics Corp. ("Grantor") executed that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2006 (the "ROF Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to RAM Opportunity Fund I, L.L.C. a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Scheduled Trademarks").
- 3. Grantor executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2006 (the "SVB Security Agreement" and, together with the ROF Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Silicon Valley Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Scheduled Trademarks.
- 4. The ROF Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 21, 2006 at Reel 3295, Frame 0740 and the SVB Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on May 5, 2006 at Reel 3303, Frame 0589.
- The Company, and not Grantor, owns and has always owned the Scheduled 5. Trademarks.
- 6. Due to unknown reasons, Grantor listed on the Security Agreements, and granted security interests in, the Scheduled Trademarks despite the Scheduled Trademarks being owned by the Company.
- Because the Scheduled Trademarks were and continue to be owned by the Company, 7. the security interests with respect to the Scheduled Trademarks were granted and recorded in error, and such security interests are not and were never valid or in force and effect.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Affidavit are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

WOODSTREAM CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF PA	
STATE OF PA) COUNTY OF Lances (cx):	
Before me, the undersigned, 3 day of November , 2017, pe being by me duly sworn, deposes and says t Woodstream Corporation, and that he/she, a	a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this rsonally appeared Andrew Church who, hat he/she is the CFO & Secretary of as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the in contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act r.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL JENNIFER L STEELE NOTATY Public WARWICK TWP, LANCASTER COUNTY My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2018	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	10/23/18

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number
	3008321
M MOSQUITO MAGNET	
M MOSQUITO MAGNET	3008322
MOSQUITO MAGNET	2433595

US-DOCS\93566070.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0668